interest rate

   Balance

%   $'000 %   $'000

Cash 1.88 (4,796) 2.31 (11,649)

Bank loans 4.13 85,583   4.23 89,891

Net financial liabilities 80,787   78,242

Interest rate cap and collar (55,000) -

Borrowings not hedged 25,787   78,242

2014 2013

Interest rate derivative contracts are exposed to fair value movements if interest rates change. Details of
these contracts are outlined in note 25(d).

At 30 June 2014, 36.3% of the available borrowings are at capped and collared rates of interest (2013: Nil).

The Consolidated Entity analyses its interest rate exposure on an ongoing basis. Within this analysis,
consideration is given to potential renewals of existing positions, alternative financing, alternative hedging
positions and the mix of fixed and variable interest rates.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate exposures in existence at the balance sheet
date.

At 30 June 2014, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held
constant, post tax profit and other comprehensive income would have been affected as follows:

2014 2013 2014 2013

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Consolidated
 +1.00% (100 basis points) (34) (70) -   -

 +0.50% (50 basis points) (22) (35) -   -

  -0.50% (50 basis points) 23   35   -   -

   Post Tax Profit   Other Comprehensive Income

   Higher/(Lower)   Higher/(Lower)

The above fluctuations in post-tax profit and other comprehensive income are net of interest capitalised to
inventories. The effect on the basis that no interest is capitalised, would be as follows:

2014 2013 2014 2013

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Consolidated

 +1.00% (100 basis points) (262) (548) -   -

 +0.50% (50 basis points) (172) (274) -   -

  -0.50% (50 basis points) 182   274   -   -

   Post Tax Profit   Other Comprehensive Income

   Higher/(Lower)   Higher/(Lower)

AVJennings Limited ABN 44 004 327 771 – 46

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2014

3.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(ii) Foreign currency risk

AVJ Hobsonville Pty Limited is a subsidiary which has a branch in New Zealand. The operations of the
branch, including purchases of inventory denominated in New Zealand Dollars, are funded by AVJennings
Properties Limited (another subsidiary) through an intragroup account.

The Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is affected by exchange rate movements between the New
Zealand Dollar and Australian Dollar. This exposure is not hedged.